Description
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series Edison capacitor
switch delivers economical, reliable, and flexible
solutions for demanding capacitor switching
application needs. Our advanced vacuum
interrupter encapsulated within a durable,
environmentally friendly, cycloaliphatic epoxy
insulation furnishes a switch that is highly

 16*
A
Table 3. Edison Capacitor Switch Catalog Numbering System
Standard Catalog Number Optional Accessories
Digit 5 Digit 6 Digit 7 Creepage and BIL Description
1 1 1* 1 = 17.3”  (15.6kV)
1 = 19.6” (15.6kV)
1 = 95kV BIL/95kV BIL (15.6kV)
2 2 2* 2 = 23.6” (15.6kV, 25.0kV Grounded Wye)
2 = 24.0” (15.6kV, 25.0kV Grounded Wye)
2 = 95kV BIL/125kV BIL (15.6kV, 25.0kV Grounded Wye)
3 2 4** 3 = 32.1” (25.0kV)
2 = 24.0” (25.0kV Grounded Wye)
4 =125kV BIL/125kV BIL (25.0kV)
3 3 3** 3 = 32.1” (25.0kV, 38.0kV Grounded Wye)
3 = 32.0” (25.0kV, 38.0kV Grounded Wye)
3 =125kV BIL/150kV BIL (25.0kV,38.0kV Grounded Wye)
* Only valid for “324” and “333” option codes in digits 5, 6, and 7.
Valid Creepage and BIL Option Groups
Digit 5 Open Contact Bushing Creepage Distance (Upper Bushing)
Digit 6 Terminal-to-Ground Bushing Creepage Distance (Lower Bushing)
Digit 7 Open Contact (Upper Bushing) and Terminal-to-Ground (Lower
Bushing) BIL Level
  *  Options codes “111” and “222” in digits 5, 6 & 7 are not valid when 400A continuous current
      rating is required.
**  Option codes “324” or “333” are valid for 400A continuous current rating.
5
Catalog Data CA230002EN
Effective May 2019
Edison single-phase capacitor switch
* Contact factory for more information on DC control voltages.
*  Option only valid when accessories are required. Consult factory for more available options.
** Contact factory for 5-pin/5-wire capacitor switch cable options.
***Selection of Factory-Wired Receptacle (Digit 9) determines configuration of Mating Plug and Conductor Cable
Digit 14 Wildlife Protector Kit Options
Option Description Catalog No.
A* Wildlife Protectors Order Separately as Standard or not
Supplied
–
B Standard Wildlife Protectors Kit includes Terminal Ring,
Line Terminal, and Load Terminal Guards
CCM051A1
C** Wildlife Protectors Kit for 350 MCM eyebolt includes
Terminal Ring, Line Terminal & Load Terminal Guards
CCM051A2
(option E in digit 8 for 400A rating OR option 1 in digit 12 for 200A rating)
*  Option only valid when accessories are required.
** Required when 350 MCM eyebolt is selected (option 1 in digit 12)
Digit 15 Load Terminal Options
Option Description
Line
Terminal
Load
Terminal
0* Standard Load Terminal (Eyebolt)
Supplied with switch. Conductor cable
range #8 solid to 2/0 AWG:
GCS521X1 (1)† GCS511X1 (1)
1 Additional Load Terminal (Eyebolt)
Supplied with switch.  Conductor cable
range #8 solid to 2/0 AWG
GCS521X1 (1)† GCS511X1 (2)
2** Optional Load Terminal (Eyebolt)
Supplied with switch. Conductor cable
range #6 solid to 350 MCM 200A switch
GCS521X2 (1)† GCS511X2 (1)
*  Option only valid when accessories are required.
** Required option for 400A continuos current rating.